5.4 This section discusses a number of options in terms of principles and demonstrates the impact
on income as a result of the potential proposals which include;

Page 161

https://modgov.north-norfolk.gov.uk/documents/g758/Public%20reports%20pack%2001st-Nov-2021%2010.00%20Cabinet.pdf?T=10

Option 1 (a) Increasing fees across coastal (mainly used by tourists), resort and standard car

parks by between 10p and 40p per hour
Option 1 (b) Increasing fees at coastal car parks during March – October, but having lower

fees during the shoulder months November – February inclusive
Option 2 Increasing season ticket prices, including consideration of a discounted

‘residents’ permit

 Option 1 (a) - Increasing fees across all car parks

5.5 The table contained within Appendix A shows the potential revised charging options compared

to the current position, with charges increasing between 10p and 40p per hour across all car
park types. The table below shows the projected additional income forecast over and above
current levels from the various potential increases based on a full year of operation.

   Income growth projections vs current

  Current 10p 20p 30p 40p

  £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Resort 921 61 112 172 232

Standard 269 18 33 53 69

Coastal 1,051 75 109 175 239

  2,241 154 254 400 540

High Level Sensitivity Analysis

+20%

31 51 80 108

+10%

15 25 40 54

+ 5%

8 13 20 27

- 5%

-8 -13 -20 -27

- 10%

-15 -25 -40 -54

-20%

-31 -51 -80 -108

5.6 The table highlights the projected impact of a range of charges across car park types. For
example, a 10p increase per hour across the three car park designations would achieve
additional projected income of c£154k whilst a 20p increase could generate around £254k.

5.7 A ‘mix and match’ approach across the various types could also however be adopted and the 3
figures highlighted in blue within the table above represent 30p per hour increases in Resort
and Coastal car parks and a 10p per hour increase in Standard car parks which would generate
additional income forecast in the region of £365k per annum.